



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EFA(COMM) 19/2025**

GURMEET SAHNIAppellant
Through: **Mr. Ankit Batra, Adv. (thru VC)**

versus
JASKARAN SINGH BATRA PROP.OF BABLU CHIK-INN
.....Respondent
Through: **None**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
% **17.10.2025**
CM APPL. 65856/2025

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 65855/2025 (stay of attachment order)

1. Heard.
2. On appellant taking steps notice of this application be issued to respondent through all permissible modes, returnable before this Court returnable on the next date of hearing.
3. It is made clear that if the property of appellant has not already been attached, same shall not be attached by the Executing Court till further orders.
4. List on 4th November 2025, the date already fixed.
5. *Dasti.*

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 17, 2025/sm/bp