



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EFA(COMM) 19/2025, CM APPL. 65237/2025 & CM APPL.
65855/2025

GURMEET SAHNI

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Ankit Batra and Mr. Puneet
Ahuja, Advocates.

versus

JASKARAN SINGH BATRA PROP.OF BABLU
CHIK-INN

.....RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Vineet Jindal, Ms. Urvashi and
Ms. Akshita, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **28.01.2026**

1. In compliance of order dated 04th November 2026 of this Court, the counsel for the respondent states to have filed the reply to the stay application but not within time.
2. On oral request, the delay stands condoned.
3. The reply to the application be accepted.
4. Office objections, if any, be removed within a period of two weeks, failing which the reply shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.
5. List on 28th April, 2026.



6. Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/Sk/dd